FOR 7 PTO-1594 1 31-94

RECORDATION FORM

05-12-2000



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	TRADEMAR	.
** **	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	101354591 copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying partylies):  Lockwood, Jones & Beals, Alac APR 2   FR 2: 14  OPR/FINANCE  Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: LJB Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3100 Research Boulevard City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45420  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No  Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,295,203; 2,297,471
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ⊡Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Name: Theodore D. Lienesch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account Number: 20-0809
İ	City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45401-8801</u>	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.  Theodore D. Lienesch Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:
L		Total Number of pages complising sorts. Shock
ОМЕ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	Washington, D.C. 20231
	time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send Trademark Office, Office of Information System, PK2-1000C, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

05/11/2000 JJALLAH2 00000042 2295203

20503.

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0429** 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show Certificate of AMENDMENT of the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of LOCKWOOD, JONES & BEALS, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 646747, changing its corporate title to: LJB INC., was filed December 3, 1999, recorded on DIN 200003804185 of the Records of Incorporation. Said corporation, LJB INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 646747, having its principal location in Kettering, county of Montgomery, was incorporated on January 2, 1985, is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.

RECORDED: 04/21/2000

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Couneth Blackwell

at Columbus, Ohio

March 24, 2000

J. Kenneth Blackwell

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0430**